
2021 – 2022  Year Planner
Sep JulyJuneMayAprMarFebJanNovOct DecAug

An Lùnastal An t-Sultain An Dàmhair An t-Samhain An Dùbhlachd Am Faoilleach An Gearran

 World 
Wildlife Day

W
as

te
bu

st
er

 C
IC

. R
eg

is
te

re
d 

no
 5

88
36

40
. R

eg
is

te
re

d 
ad

dr
es

s:
 T

he
 B

ot
hy

, A
lb

ur
y 

Pa
rk

, A
lb

ur
y,

 G
ui

ld
fo

rd
, S

ur
re

y 
G

U
5

 9
B

H

www.jointhepod.org

Working in partnership with…

 International 
Day for 
Biological 
Diversity Learn 
about your local 
environment  
with our 
biodiversity 
resources

International 
School 
Grounds 
Month Get 
outside this 
month with our 
outdoor learning 
resources

1-7 Compost 
Awareness 
Week Use 
our Compost 
lesson plan 
with younger 
learners

Working in partnership with…

foundation

16-20 Walk to 
School Week

Am Màrt An Giblean An Cèitean An t-Ògmhios An t-Iuchar

Have you used 
the Recycle to 
Read activities 
yet to learn 
about material 
science?

🚨Quick! You 
have until 15 
Nov to enter 
our Upcycle 
and Craft 
competition on 
Wastebusters 
Club!

🧸Get free 
books for your 
school for 
recycling tech 
and toys

 World Car 
Free Day 
Download our 
lesson plan 
on low-carbon 
travel

13-17
National 
Coding Week

20-26 Recycle 
Week Learn  
about the 3Rs

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08
09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

26

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

27

28

29

30

 International 
Youth Day

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08
09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

26

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

27

28

29

30
31

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08
09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

26

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

27

28

29

30

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08
09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

26

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

27

28

29

30

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08
09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

26

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

27

28

29

30

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08
09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

26

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

27

28

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08
09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

26

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

27

28

29
30

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08
09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

26

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

27

28

29
30

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08
09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

26

19

20

21

25

27

28

29

30

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08
09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

26

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

27

28

29

30

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08
09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

26

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

27

28

29

30

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08
09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

26

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

27

28

29

30
31 31 31 3131 31

 St Andrew's 
Day

 Hogmanay

 John Muir  
Day

23-26 Royal 
Highland 
Show

Back to 
school month 
Find lesson 
plans, films 
assemblies  
and games  
on the Pod

4-19 Scottish 
Food and 
Drink 
Fortnight 

22

23

24

 Burns Night

1-12 COP 26 
Learn why 
this year’s 
UN Climate 
Change 
Conference is 
so important 
(coming soon)
4-6 
Hollyrood’s 
COP 26 
Fringe Festival

💡8-21 
Switch Off 
Fortnight 
Discover what 
actions we 
can all take to 
save energy 
and tackle 
the climate 
emergency 
(coming soon)

Gearing up  
for exams?  
Good luck! 

2022: Year 
of Stories 
Discover 
stories inspired 
by, written, 
or created in 
Scotland

Have a 
relaxing 
summer break!

It’s Switch 
Off Fortnight!

 International  
Mother 
Language Day

📚It’s 
Recycle  
to Read! 

9-24  
Edinburgh 
International 
Science 
Festival

👣 
International 
Walk to  
School Month  
Do you see any 
wildlife on your 
walk to school? 
Use our bug 
and bird guides 
to identify them

 🍏 World  
Food Day
17-24 🌍 
One World 
Week
Get ready for 
COP 26 with 
our energy 
resources 
(coming soon)

It’s What’s 
Under Your 
Feet? month!
Climate 
change is 
affecting UK 
birds – help 
scientists 
discover how, 
in our citizen 
science 
experiment

✂Have 
your younger 
students visited 
Wastebusters 
Club yet? Find 
craft activities, 
films and more!

What have you 
learnt from 
taking part in 
Switch Off 
Fortnight – and 
what will you 
do differently?

27 Nov-5 Dec  
🌳National  
Tree Week

🎄Enjoy the 
festive season!

 World  
Soil Day
Engage  
younger 
learners with 
our Compost 
quick activity

For fun end-of-
term activities, 
watch films, 
play games or 
take part in an 
undercover 
mission...

... Or why not 
hold a toy 
swap ahead 
of Christmas? 
Encourage 
everyone to 
swap or pop 
their toys (into 
a charity shop) 
using the Pod’s 
resources 
(coming soon)

 💰Cut Your 
Energy  
Costs Day
Inspired by 
Switch Off 
Fortnight? 
Track your 
school's 
energy use 
with the Big 
Energy Show 
lesson plan

Need some 
home learning 
resources? 
Share our 
games and 
films for 
starters – and 
parents can 
register on the 
Pod to access 
all resources 
for free too

5 Jan – 22 Feb 
Big Schools’ 
Birdwatch

⚠Attention 
all Climate 
Activists! 
Visit our new 
Student section 
for quizzes 
and games to 
support your 
mission to save 
Planet Earth! 
(coming soon)

14-21 🐦 
National Nest 
Box Week  
Try the Build 
your own bird 
box activity

21 Feb-6 Mar 
Fairtrade 
Fortnight Shop 
Fairtrade and 
use up leftovers 
with the 
Wastebusters 
Cookbook

 🦆World 
Wetlands Day
Learn about 
wetlands  
birds at  
bto.org/webs

Celebrate 
Spring with a 
What’s Under 
Your Feet? dig 
For a reminder 
of what you have 
to do, watch this 
short film

 World  
Water Day

It’s Waste 
Week!  
5-14 British 
Science Week 
Discover our 
STEM games 
and activities

 Pi Day
Download 
maths activities 
What a Waste! 
and Energy 
Analyser

 Twinkl 
Sustainability 
Week

 Global 
Recycling Day
Join in with 
our Waste 
Scientists 
lesson plan

8-12 Waste 
Week Find 
out all about 
waste and how 
to reduce it 
with activities, 
assemblies, 
films and 
posters 

 Micro-
volunteering 
Day Support 
your community

 🌍 
Earth Day

17-25 🌳 
National 
Parks Week

 🍃Global  
Wind Day 
Learn about 
this renewable 
energy source

It’s What’s 
Under Your 
Feet? month!

Have you 
shared this 
month's climate 
science data 
with our 
scientists yet?

18-24 Turn 
your sports day 
green with our 
Watt Can You 
Power? activity 
this National 
School Sport 
Week

 World 
Youth  
Skills Day

 Plastic Bag-
Free Day 

Planning next 
year’s lessons? 
Find curriculum-
linked learning 
materials, 
homework 
sheets and 
assemblies on  
the Pod

 World 
Environment 
Day Carry 
out a dig for 
invertebrates 
with our What's 
Under Your 
Feet? activities

8-15 🚲
Bike Week 

https://www.cbd.int/idb/
https://www.cbd.int/idb/
https://www.cbd.int/idb/
https://www.cbd.int/idb/
https://jointhepod.org/teachers?topic=biodiversity
https://jointhepod.org/teachers?topic=biodiversity
http://www.internationalschoolgrounds.org/isgm
http://www.internationalschoolgrounds.org/isgm
http://www.internationalschoolgrounds.org/isgm
http://www.internationalschoolgrounds.org/isgm
https://jointhepod.org/teachers?topic=biodiversity&type=lesson-plans
https://jointhepod.org/teachers?topic=biodiversity&type=lesson-plans
https://www.compostfoundation.org/ICAW/ICAW-Home
https://www.compostfoundation.org/ICAW/ICAW-Home
https://www.compostfoundation.org/ICAW/ICAW-Home
https://jointhepod.org/teachers/lesson-plans/compost-lesson-plan-4-7
https://jointhepod.org/teachers/lesson-plans/compost-lesson-plan-4-7
https://www.livingstreets.org.uk/products-and-services/projects/walk-to-school-week
https://www.livingstreets.org.uk/products-and-services/projects/walk-to-school-week
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/recycle-to-read-2021
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/recycle-to-read-2021
https://wastebusters.club
https://wastebusters.club
https://wastebusters.club
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/recycle-to-read-2021
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/recycle-to-read-2021
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/recycle-to-read-2021
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/recycle-to-read-2021
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/recycle-to-read-2021
https://www.livingstreets.org.uk/about-us/our-work-in-action/world-car-free-day
https://www.livingstreets.org.uk/about-us/our-work-in-action/world-car-free-day
https://www.jointhepod.org/teachers?search=low%20carbon
https://www.jointhepod.org/teachers?search=low%20carbon
https://www.jointhepod.org/teachers?search=low%20carbon
https://codingweek.org
https://codingweek.org
https://www.wrap.org.uk/content/recycle-week-2020
https://www.wrap.org.uk/content/recycle-week-2020
https://www.jointhepod.org/teachers/activities/learn-3r-qa
https://www.un.org/en/observances/youth-day
https://www.un.org/en/observances/youth-day
https://www.johnmuirtrust.org
https://www.johnmuirtrust.org
https://www.royalhighlandshow.org
https://www.royalhighlandshow.org
https://www.royalhighlandshow.org
http://www.jointhepod.org/teachers/lesson-plans
http://www.jointhepod.org/teachers/lesson-plans
https://www.jointhepod.org/teachers/films
http://www.jointhepod.org/teachers/assembly
https://www.jointhepod.org/teachers/games
https://www.jointhepod.org/teachers/games
https://www.foodanddrink.scot/events/scottish-food-drink-fortnight/
https://www.foodanddrink.scot/events/scottish-food-drink-fortnight/
https://www.foodanddrink.scot/events/scottish-food-drink-fortnight/
https://www.foodanddrink.scot/events/scottish-food-drink-fortnight/
https://www.transform-our-world.org/youth-climate-summit-2020
https://ukcop26.org
https://ukcop26.org
https://ukcop26.org
https://events.holyrood.com/event/cop26fringe/
https://events.holyrood.com/event/cop26fringe/
https://events.holyrood.com/event/cop26fringe/
https://events.holyrood.com/event/cop26fringe/
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/sof21
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/sof21
https://www.visitscotland.org/about-us/what-we-do/themed-years
https://www.visitscotland.org/about-us/what-we-do/themed-years
https://www.visitscotland.org/about-us/what-we-do/themed-years
https://www.visitscotland.org/about-us/what-we-do/themed-years
https://www.visitscotland.org/about-us/what-we-do/themed-years
https://www.visitscotland.org/about-us/what-we-do/themed-years
https://www.visitscotland.org/about-us/what-we-do/themed-years
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/sof21
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/sof21
https://www.un.org/en/observances/mother-language-day
https://www.un.org/en/observances/mother-language-day
https://www.un.org/en/observances/mother-language-day
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/recycle-to-read-2021
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/recycle-to-read-2021
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/recycle-to-read-2021
https://www.sciencefestival.co.uk
https://www.sciencefestival.co.uk
https://www.sciencefestival.co.uk
https://www.sciencefestival.co.uk
https://www.livingstreets.org.uk/products-and-services/projects/month-long-walking-challenge
https://www.livingstreets.org.uk/products-and-services/projects/month-long-walking-challenge
https://www.livingstreets.org.uk/products-and-services/projects/month-long-walking-challenge
https://jointhepod.org/teachers?search=identify&topic=biodiversity&type=posters
https://jointhepod.org/teachers?search=identify&topic=biodiversity&type=posters
http://www.fao.org/world-food-day/home/en/
http://www.fao.org/world-food-day/home/en/
https://www.oneworldweek.org
https://www.oneworldweek.org
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/whats-under-your-feet-202021
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/whats-under-your-feet-202021
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/whats-under-your-feet-202021
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/whats-under-your-feet-202021
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/whats-under-your-feet-202021
https://wastebusters.club
https://wastebusters.club
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/sof21
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/sof21
https://treecouncil.org.uk/take-action/seasonal-campaigns/national-tree-week/
https://treecouncil.org.uk/take-action/seasonal-campaigns/national-tree-week/
https://www.un.org/en/observances/world-soil-day
https://www.un.org/en/observances/world-soil-day
https://jointhepod.org/teachers/activities/compost-quick-activity
https://www.jointhepod.org/teachers/films
https://www.jointhepod.org/teachers/games
https://www.jointhepod.org/teachers/take-home-sheets/energy-mission-take-home
https://www.jointhepod.org/teachers/take-home-sheets/energy-mission-take-home
https://jointhepod.org/teachers?search=big%20energy%20show
https://jointhepod.org/teachers?search=big%20energy%20show
https://jointhepod.org/teachers?search=big%20energy%20show
https://jointhepod.org/teachers?type=activities,take-home-sheets
https://jointhepod.org/teachers?type=activities,take-home-sheets
http://www.jointhepod.org/teachers/games
http://www.jointhepod.org/teachers/films
http://www.jointhepod.org/registration/non-teacher-registration/registration-form-home-educator
http://www.jointhepod.org/registration/non-teacher-registration/registration-form-home-educator
https://www.rspb.org.uk/fun-and-learning/for-teachers/schools-birdwatch/
https://www.rspb.org.uk/fun-and-learning/for-teachers/schools-birdwatch/
https://www.nestboxweek.com
https://www.nestboxweek.com
https://jointhepod.org/teachers/activities/bird-box-quick-activity
https://jointhepod.org/teachers/activities/bird-box-quick-activity
https://jointhepod.org/teachers/activities/bird-box-quick-activity
https://www.fairtrade.org.uk/get-involved/current-campaigns/fairtrade-fortnight/
https://www.fairtrade.org.uk/get-involved/current-campaigns/fairtrade-fortnight/
https://www.jointhepod.org/teachers/other/the-wastebusters-cookbook
https://www.jointhepod.org/teachers/other/the-wastebusters-cookbook
https://www.worldwetlandsday.org
https://www.worldwetlandsday.org
https://www.bto.org/volunteer-surveys/webs
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/whats-under-your-feet-202021
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/whats-under-your-feet-202021
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/whats-under-your-feet-202021
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/whats-under-your-feet-202021
https://jointhepod.org/teachers/films/take-part-wuyf
https://www.worldwaterday.org
https://www.worldwaterday.org
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/waste-week-2022
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/waste-week-2022
https://www.britishscienceweek.org
https://www.britishscienceweek.org
https://jointhepod.org/teachers?subject=mathematics,science
https://jointhepod.org/teachers?subject=mathematics,science
https://www.piday.org
https://jointhepod.org/teachers?search=what%20a%20waste
https://jointhepod.org/teachers?search=energy%20analyser
https://jointhepod.org/teachers?search=energy%20analyser
https://www.twinkl.co.uk/event/twinkl-green-week-2022
https://www.twinkl.co.uk/event/twinkl-green-week-2022
https://www.twinkl.co.uk/event/twinkl-green-week-2022
https://www.globalrecyclingday.com
https://www.globalrecyclingday.com
https://jointhepod.org/teachers?search=waste%20scientists
https://jointhepod.org/teachers?search=waste%20scientists
https://jointhepod.org/teachers?search=waste%20scientists
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/waste-week-2022
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/waste-week-2022
http://www.jointhepod.org/teachers?topic=waste
http://www.jointhepod.org/teachers?topic=waste&type=assembly
https://www.jointhepod.org/teachers?topic=waste&type=films
http://www.jointhepod.org/teachers?topic=waste&type=posters
http://www.jointhepod.org/teachers?topic=waste&type=posters
http://www.microvolunteeringday.com/about.html
http://www.microvolunteeringday.com/about.html
http://www.microvolunteeringday.com/about.html
https://www.earthday.org
https://www.nationalparks.uk/visiting/discover-national-parks2020
https://www.nationalparks.uk/visiting/discover-national-parks2020
https://globalwindday.org
https://globalwindday.org
https://www.jointhepod.org/teachers?search=renewable
https://www.jointhepod.org/teachers?search=renewable
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/whats-under-your-feet-202021
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/whats-under-your-feet-202021
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/whats-under-your-feet-202021
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/whats-under-your-feet-202021
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/whats-under-your-feet-202021
https://www.jointhepod.org/campaigns/whats-under-your-feet-202021
https://jointhepod.org/teachers?search=watt%20can%20you%20power
https://jointhepod.org/teachers?search=watt%20can%20you%20power
https://www.skysports.com/more-sports/other-sports/news/29877/12342631/national-school-sport-week-over-800000-kids-enjoy-week-long-celebration-of-sport
https://www.skysports.com/more-sports/other-sports/news/29877/12342631/national-school-sport-week-over-800000-kids-enjoy-week-long-celebration-of-sport
https://www.skysports.com/more-sports/other-sports/news/29877/12342631/national-school-sport-week-over-800000-kids-enjoy-week-long-celebration-of-sport
https://www.un.org/en/observances/world-youth-skills-day
https://www.un.org/en/observances/world-youth-skills-day
https://www.un.org/en/observances/world-youth-skills-day
https://zerowasteeurope.eu/products/plastic-bag-free-day/
https://zerowasteeurope.eu/products/plastic-bag-free-day/
https://jointhepod.org/teachers/lesson-plans
https://jointhepod.org/teachers/lesson-plans
https://jointhepod.org/teachers/lesson-plans
https://jointhepod.org/teachers/take-home-sheets
https://jointhepod.org/teachers/take-home-sheets
https://www.jointhepod.org/teachers/assembly
https://www.worldenvironmentday.global
https://www.worldenvironmentday.global
https://www.worldenvironmentday.global
https://www.jointhepod.org/teachers?topic=biodiversity&type=activities,lesson-plans
https://www.jointhepod.org/teachers?topic=biodiversity&type=activities,lesson-plans
https://www.jointhepod.org/teachers?topic=biodiversity&type=activities,lesson-plans
https://www.cyclinguk.org/bikeweek
https://www.cyclinguk.org/bikeweek

