2021 – 2022 Year Planner

		L.						-	-000		
Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June	July
An Lùnastal	An t-Sultain	An Dàmhair 01 What's	An t-Samhain	An Dùbhlachd	Am Faoilleach	An Gearran	Am Màrt 01 Waste	An Giblean	An Cèitean	An t-Ògmhios 01 What's	An t-Iuchar
01		Under	02 Fortnight	01	01 2022: Year of Stories		01 Waste	01	Awareness 02 Week Use	Under 02 Your	01
02	02 Read	02 Your 03 Feet?	02 b percentig with		02 Discover stories inspired 03 by, written,	02 Vorld Wetlands Day	02 2022	02	our Compost	02 Feet?	02 03 ▶ Plastic Bag-
04	03	It's What's 04 Under Your	It's Switch	03 04 ▶ World	or created in O4 Scotland	wetlands	03 It's Waste 04 Week!	03	with younger	It's What's 04 Under Your	Free Day
04	04 Lit's Recycle 05 to Read!	Feet? month! 05 Climate	04 Off Fortnight! 05 1-12 COP 26 Learn why	Soil Day 05 Engage		bto.org/webs	05 5-14 British	05	05	Feet? month!	05
06	oc 4-19 Scottish	change is 06 affecting UK	this year's 06 UN Climate	younger	05 5 Jan – 22 Feb Big Schools' 06 Birdwatch	06	Science Week OG Discover our	06	06 International	05 ► World Environment 06 Day Carry	06 Have a
07	Food and	birds – help 07 scientists	Change 07 Conference is	our Compost	07	07	STEM games	07	School 07 Grounds	out a dig for invertebrates	relaxing 07 summer break!
08	07 Fortnight	discover how, 08 in our citizen	so important 08 (coming soon)	08	08	08	08 8-12 Waste	08	Month Get outside this	with our What's 08 Under Your	08
09	09	science 09 experiment	4-6	09 For fun end-of- term activities,	09	09	Week Find 09 out all about	09 ₉₋₂₄	09 outdoor learning resources	Feet? activities	09
10	10	10 9	09 Hollyrood's COP 26 10 Fringe Festival	watch films .	10 ► 💩 Cut Your	10	waste and how to reduce it	Edinburgh 10 International	10 resources	Bike Week	10
	11	International Walk to	11	10 play games or take part in an undercover	Energy 11 Costs Day	11	with activities, assemblies,	Science 11 Festival	10	11	
12 International	12	12 School Month Do you see any	8-21 12 Switch Off	mission	Inspired by 12 Switch Off	12	films and posters	12	12	12	12
Youth Day	13 13-17	12 wildlife on your walk to school?13 Use our bug	Fortnight Discover what	Or why not 13 hold a toy	Fortnight? 13 Track your	13	13	13	12	13	13
14	National 14 Coding Week	and bird guides 14 to identify them	13 actions we can all take to	swap ahead of Christmas?	school's	14 14-21 🔪	14 ▶ Pi Day	14	14	14	14
15	15	15	and tackle	Encourageeveryone toswap or pop	14 with the Big Energy Show	National Nest	Download 15 maths activities	15 ► Micro-	15	15 Clobal	15 ► World
16	16	16 ► • World	emergency 16 (coming soon)	15 swap or pop their toys (into 16 a charity shop)	15 lesson plan 16	Try the Build 16 your own bird	and Energy	Day Support	16 16-20 Walk to	Wind Day 16 Learn about	Youth 16 Skills Day
16 Back to school month Find lesson	17	Food Day 17 17-24	17	using the Pod's	17	box activity	10 Analyser 17	17 17-25 	School Week	this renewable 17 energy source	17
plans, films 18 assemblies	18	One World 18 Week	What have you	(coming soon)	Attention	18	18 ► Global	National 18 Parks Week	18 2	18 18-24 Turn	Planning next year's lessons?
and games	19	Get ready for 19 COP 26 with	taking part in 19 Switch Off	19	10 Activists! 19 Visit our new	19	Recycling Day 19 Join in with	19	19	your sports day green with our	¹⁰ Find curriculum- 19 linked learning
20	20-26 Recycle	20 resources	Fortnight – and 20 what will you do differently?	20	Student section for quizzes	20	our Waste	20	20	Watt Can You 20 Power? activity	¹⁹ materials,homework20 sheets and
21	20 Week Learn 21 about the 3Rs	(coming soon)	21	21	and games to support your mission to save	21 International	20 Scientists lesson plan 21 Twinkl	21 ▶ John Muir	21	this National	assemblies on 21 the Pod
22		Have you used		22	Planet Earth! 22 (coming soon)	Mother 22 Language Day	22 Week	_ Day 22 ► 💡	22 ▶ International	21 _{Week}	22
23	22 ► World Car Free Day 23 Download our	yet to learn	 22 Have 23 your younger students visited 	23	23	21 Feb-6 Mar 23 Fairtrade	23 World	Earth Day 23	Day for 33 Biological	23 23-26 Royal	23
24	lesson plan 24 on low-carbon	23 about material 24 science?	24 Wastebusters Club yet? Find	24	24	24 Fairtrade and		24	24 about your local	Highland 24 Show	24
25	travel	25	craft activities, films and more!	25 Enjoy the festive season!	25 ► Burns Night	25 with the	24 What's 25 Under	25	25 with our biodiversity	25 Have you	25
26	26 Get free books for your	26	26	26	26 Need some	Wastebusters 26 Cookbook	26 Feet?	26 Gearing up	26	shared this 26 month's climate	26
27	school for 27 recycling tech	27	27 27 Nov-5 Dec	27	home learning resources?	27	Celebrate 27 Spring with a	for exams? 27 Good luck!	27	20 science data 27 with our scientists yet?	
28	and toys	Quick! You 28 have until 15	National 28 Tree Week	28	27 Share our games and films for	28	28 What's Under Your Feet? dig	28	28	28	2
29	29	Nov to enter 29 our Upcycle	29	29	starters – and 29 parents can		For a reminder 29 of what you have	29	29	29	29
30	29	30 and Craft Wastebusters	30 St Andrew's	30	register on the 30 Pod to access		to do, watch this 30 short film	30	30	30	30
31		31 Club!	Day	31 ► Hogmanay	all resources 31 for free too		31		31		31
Working in partnership with											

www.jointhepod.org

Working in partnership with...







••